Form PTO-1595		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SH	EET	PA"

2,9,00

Ű3

02-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. P8397-9006

Date: February 9, 2000 101273569 Τυ demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kaoru MORI; Ayako KITAMOTO; Masato MATSUMIYA; Masato TAKITA; Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Shinichi YAMADA; Koichi NISHIMURA; and Atsushi HATAKEYAMA Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan _ Yes xx No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Merger xx Assignment Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Yes xx No Other Execution Date: February 3, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 3, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) **New Application** 09501269 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes xx No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC XX Included in attached Check # ひじえみ/ Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 to Deposit Account 02/**1**8/2000 SCARMICH 00000011 09501269 8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 :561 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original February 9, 2000 Charles M. Marmelstein Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,895 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 010560 FRAME: 0433

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome. N	Okahana la Mana 1 1 1 1	
Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan	product de Kil, Kawasaki - shi,	
Barry 222 cocc dapair		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receip hereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled	t of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive	the undersigned ASSIGNO: e right, title and interest to the
SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGRATED CIRCU	JIT AND SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DE	" ለፐር'ቱ
INCLUDING OVERDRIVING SENSE AM	PLIFIER	1010
for which application for Letters Pates otherwise indicated below:	nt of the United States was executed	l on even date herewith unles
*filed on	, Serial No	
(Nikaido, Marmeisiein, Mur	rray & Oram is hereby authorized to	o insert the serial code, seria
number and/or filing date hereon, wh	en known)	
and all I ettern Datent of the United Sta	stee to be obtained therefor an acid are	and the late.
and all Letters Patent of the United Sta livision, renewal, substitute, reissue	are so be obtained therefor on said ap	phication or any continuation
same may be granted.	or reexamination thereof for the rul	i term or terms for which th
same may be granted.		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to ex	tecute all papers necessary in connec	ction with application and an
continuing, divisional, reissue or re	to the distriction of the state	cuon with application and an
	EXAMMANON ANDUCATIONS THETEOT 2	and also to execute senarat
assignments in connection with such a	examination applications thereof a applications as the ASSIGNEE may	and also to execute separated
assignments in connection with such a	applications as the ASSIGNEE may	and also to execute separat deem necessary or expedient
assignments in connection with such a The ASSIGNOR agrees to e	applications as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in confi	deem necessary or expedient
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding	execute all papers necessary in configuration may be declared concern	deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or an
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa	execute all papers necessary in configuration may be declared concernumination thereof or Letters Patent or	deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or an reissue patent issued thereo
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEI	execute all papers necessary in configuration may be declared concernation thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining	deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or an reissue patent issued thereo
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEI	execute all papers necessary in configuration may be declared concernation thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining	deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or an reissue patent issued thereo
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little	execute all papers necessary in configuration may be declared concernation thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding.	deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or an reissue patent issued thereo g and producing evidence an
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding ontinuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED roceeding with such interference, little	execute all papers necessary in configuration may be declared concernation thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding.	deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or an reissue patent issued thereo g and producing evidence an
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding ontinuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED roceeding with such interference, little	execute all papers necessary in configuration may be declared concernation thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding.	deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereous g and producing evidence and
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	execute all papers necessary in configuration which may be declared concernation thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. The signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed	deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereony g and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexament to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Maoru Moti	execute all papers necessary in configurations as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration that thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. The signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed the signed inventor in the signed in the sig	deem necessary or expedient dection with any interference ming this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). Feb. 3, 2000
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexament to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Maoru Mou	execute all papers necessary in configurations as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration thereof or Letters Patent on E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed the execution of the exe	deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereoig and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexaund to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Maoru Moti (SIGNATURE) Wyako Kitumete	execute all papers necessary in configuration thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed Kaoru Mori (TYPE NAME) Ayako Kitamoto	deem necessary or expedient dection with any interference ming this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 3, 2000
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexaund to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Maoru Moti (SIGNATURE) Myako Kutuneto (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in configurations as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration thereof or Letters Patent on E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed the execution of the exe	deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to editigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexament to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Wasru Moti (SIGNATURE) Marko Katumoto (SIGNATURE) Masato Malsumuye	execute all papers necessary in config which may be declared concernamination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed (TYPE NAME) Ayako Kitamoto (TYPE NAME) Masato Matsumiya	deem necessary or expedient dection with any interference ming this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to editigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexament to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Wasru Moti (SIGNATURE) Marko Katumoto (SIGNATURE) Masato Malsumuye	execute all papers necessary in configuration thereof or Letters Patent on E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed (TYPE NAME) Ayako Kitamoto (TYPE NAME) Masato Matsumiya (TYPE NAME)	deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or an reissue patent issued thereo g and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexample of the cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little NWITNESS WHEREOF, the under Maoru Moti (SIGNATURE) Marko Kitumete (SIGNATURE) Masate Melsumuye (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in configurations as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed (TYPE NAME) Ayako Kitamoto (TYPE NAME) Masato Matsumiya (TYPE NAME) Masato Takita	deem necessary or expedient dection with any interference ming this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and decided his/her/their signature(s). Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexament to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Maoru Moti (SIGNATURE) Masate Malsumye (SIGNATURE) Masate Malsumye (SIGNATURE) Masate Malsumye (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in configuration thereof or Letters Patent of E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed (TYPE NAME) Masato Matsumiya (TYPE NAME) Masato Takita (TYPE NAME)	deem necessary or expedient dection with any interference ming this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and decided his/her/their signature(s). Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE) Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little in WITNESS WHEREOF, the under (SIGNATURE) Waste Masumys (SIGNATURE) Masate Masumys (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in configurations as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration thereof or Letters Patent on E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed (TYPE NAME) Ayako Kitamoto (TYPE NAME) Masato Matsumiya (TYPE NAME) Masato Takita (TYPE NAME) Shinichi Yamada	deem necessary or expedient dection with any interference ming this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and decided his/her/their signature(s). Feb. 3, 2000 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, litt N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Waste Mote (SIGNATURE) Maste Melsemuye (SIGNATURE) Maste Melsemuye (SIGNATURE) Maste Melsemuye (SIGNATURE) Maste Mastemaye (SIGNATURE) Maste Mastemaye (SIGNATURE) Maste Mastemaye (SIGNATURE) Maste Mastemaye (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in configurations as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration thereof or Letters Patent on E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. Signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed (TYPE NAME) Ayako Kitamoto (TYPE NAME) Masato Matsumiya (TYPE NAME) Masato Takita (TYPE NAME) Shinichi Yamada (TYPE NAME) Koichi Nishimura (TYPE NAME)	deem necessary or expedient dection with any interference ming this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and decision of the patent issued thereof and producing evidence and decision of the patent issued thereof and producing evidence and decision of the patent issued thereof and producing evidence and decision of the patent issued thereof and producing evidence and decision of the patent issued thereof and producing evidence and decision of the patent issued the patent is a patent
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e itigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under (SIGNATURE) Masate Malsumuye (SIGNATURE) Masate Malsumuye (SIGNATURE) Masate Taksta (SIGNATURE)	execute all papers necessary in configurations as the ASSIGNEE may execute all papers necessary in configuration thereof or Letters Patent on E in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation in every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal proceeding. In every way possible in obtaining igation, or other legal	deem necessary or expedient dection with any interference ming this application or an reissue patent issued thereo g and producing evidence and producing evidence and decision decisio

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 02/09/2000

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this

section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]

PATENT REEL: 010560 FRAME: 0434